
Gujarat Technological University 

NO:GTU/DE‐ Coordinator/5820/2012            Date:02/06/2012 

Circular 

Sub: Diploma Engineering practical exam Co‐ordinator 

All  the  institute  of  Diploma  Engineering  are  inform  that  for  query  regarding  Diploma  Practical 
Examination Summer 2012, contact following coordinators during practical examination.   

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Zonal  
Co‐Ordinator  Branch  Contact No.  Email Id 

Surat Zone ‐ 5 
1  Mr.M.S.DAVE 

Chief Coordinator 
S & S Gandhi – Surat 

EC  9714766944  mihir69_dave@yahoo.com 

2  Mr.K.H.PATEL 
S & S Gandhi – Surat 

MECHANICAL  9428058917  khpakp@yahoo.com 

3  Mr.J.S.DOSHI 
S & S Gandhi – Surat 

ELECTRICAL  9426140650  jsd2909@gmail.com  

4  Mr.B.J.Mahida 
K.J.Ploytechnic ‐ 
Bharuch 

CIVIL   9427884949  bjmahida@yahoo.co.in  

5  Mr.K.D.Patel 
K.J.Ploytechnic – 
Bharuch 

COMPUTER  9428017743  ketanpatelguj@yahoo.com 

Ahmedabad Zone ‐ 1 
1  Mr. VipulVyas 

RCTI _ Ahmedabad 
GENERAL 
COORDINATION 

9427320840  vyasvipul@hotmail.com 

2  Dr. P.A.Raval 
RCTI _ Ahmedabad 

CIVIL   9426395128  paraval@rediffmail.com 

3  Mr. J.M.JOSHI 
G.P. Ahmedabad 

COMPUTER  9825149396  jemjoshi@gmail.com 
hod.cegpa@gmail.com 

4  Mr. A.M.TALSANIA 
Chief Coordinator 
BPTI – Bhavnagar 

MECHANICAL  9909288218  atalsania@yahoo.com  

5  Pro R B Shah 
G.P. Ahmedabad 

EC  9824801912  rbs_gpa@yahoo.com 

5  Mr. R.D.Panchal 
RCTI, Ahmedabad 

ELECTRICAL  9825776648  rajup78@yahoo.co.in 

Gandhinagar Zone ‐ 2 
1  Mrs. Sonal Jain 

G.P. Vadnagar 
CIVIL   7874679680  sonaldipeshshah@gmail.com 

2  Mr H. J. Baldania 
GGP Ahmedabad 

COMPUTER  9825853465  h_j_baldaniya@yahoo.com 

3  Mr. A.D.PATEL  ELECTRICAL  9924134313  adpatel_1974@yahoo.com 



 

‐sd‐ 

I/C Controller of Examination 

G.P. Gandhinagar 

4  Mr. M. P. Modi 
G.P. Ahmedabad 

MECHANICAL  9727532924  m_p_modi@yahoo.co.in 

5  Mr. N.B.SHAH 
G.P. Vadnagar 

EC  9714037004  kundanbag@rediffmail.com 

Rajkot Zone‐ 4 
1  Mr Dilip  Ahir 

Chief Coordinator 
LEC  Morbi 

EC  9974699012  dilip_ahir2001@yahoo.com 

2  Mr. M.B.KALARIA 
G.P. Jamnagar 

COMPUTER  9879351947   m_b_kalariya@yahoo.com 

3  Mr. UmeshChotalia 
G.P. Junagadh 

MECHANICAL  9427732647   umesh_chotalia@yahoo.co.in 

4  Mr. J.P.OZA 
AVPTI ‐ Rajkot 

CIVIL  9328960279   prutha_lec@yahoo.com 

5  Mr. A S Pandya 
G.P. Rajkot 

Electrical   9426201171  aspandya22@rediffmail.com 

V.V.Nagar Zone ‐ 3 
1  Mr. R.D.Patel 

Chief Coordinator 
BBIT – VV Nagar 

 APPLIED MECHANICS  9099063093 
9825523982 

zone3@gtu.edu.in 

2  Mr. F.M.SAMOL 
G.P. Godhra 

 CIVIL  9898681686   fmsamol@yahoo.com 

Other Branch ( All Zone) 
1  Mr. J I Patel  

Chief Coordinator 
G.G.P. Ahmedabad 

Commercial Practice, 
Home science & 
CDDM 

9426441041  jipatel_jipatel@yahoo.com 
 

2  Mr.A K Nanavati 
Chief Coordinator 
G.P. Ahmedabad 

Automobile   9426164409  aknanavati@gmail.com 

3  Mrs. Sonal Jain 
G.P. Vadnagar 

Architecture  7874679680  sonaldipeshshah@gmail.com 


